

ITEM NOS. (45 + 68)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 12283/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2025 in WA No. 2105/2024 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

THE MUPPATHADAM SERVICE CO OPERATIVE BANK LTD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

ITEM 68

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 12846/2025 (XI-A)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.45 I.E. SLP(C) No. 12283/2025]
(IA No. 114914/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

45

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Jai Govind M.J., Adv.

68

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 19.05.2025.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)