

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12283/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2025 in WA No. 2105/2024 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

THE MUPPATHADAM SERVICE CO OPERATIVE BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 113156/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 128239/2025 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 113155/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12846/2025 (XI-B)

IA No. 114914/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 128033/2025 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

Date : 12-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
 Dr. K. K. Geetha, Adv.
 Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
 Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.
 Mr. Jashan Vir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhilash M.R., Adv.
 Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
 Ms. Manjari Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ann Melvin, Adv.
 M/s M R Law Associates, AOR

Respondent-in-person

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. A short adjournment has been sought for due to bereavement in the family of the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner.**
- 2. List after four weeks.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER**